Case Numbers: 2200077/2018, 2201815/2018



LJ

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Miss M K Allen v Smartstream Technologies Ltd

Heard at: London Central **On**: 9-11 January 2019

Before: Employment Judge Russell (Sitting alone)

Representation

For the Claimant: Mr H Giani, of Counsel For the Respondent: Mr S Nicholls, of Counsel

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims of detriment and/or constructive and unfair dismissal following the Respondent's alleged breach of Regulation 18 of the Maternity and Parental Leave etc Regulations 1996 are all dismissed.

Employment Judge Russell

Date 30 January 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

30 January 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.